LOMBARD POLICE PENSION FUND
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Ending Balance

Current Period

Year to Date

Beginning Balance $74,690,460.96 $70,380,470.55
Contributions $123,593.91 $2,501,597.32
Withdrawals ($580,000.00) ($2,290,000.00)
Transfers In/Out $0.00 $0.00
Income $55,891.23 $200,498.39
Administrative Expense ($1,021.16) ($5,891.24)
Investment Expense ($1,633.48) ($15,531.51)
Investment Manager Fees ($84.83) ($2,710.07)
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($56,304.67)
Adjustment ($13,083.68) ($13,083.68)
Realized Gain/Loss $179.88 $24,038.00
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($1,046,668.37) $2,504,551.37

$73,227,634.46

$73,227,634.46

Performance Summary:

Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) 3.84% N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.21% 08/01/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org

Page 1 of 3



LOMBARD POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name: IPOPIF Pool
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Unit Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Beginning Balance $74,690,460.96 $70,379,787.92 Beginning Units 7,491,462.613 7,421,000.961
Contributions $123,593.91 $2,501,653.46 Unit Purchases from Additions 12,465.600 256,520.768
Withdrawals ($580,000.00) ($2,290,000.00) Unit Sales from Withdrawals (59,735.513) (233,329.028)
Transfers In/Out $0.00 $654.80 Ending Units 7,444,192.700 7,444,192.700
Income $55,891.23 $200,497.68
Administrative Expense ($1,021.16) ($5,891.24)
Investment Expense ($1,633.48) ($15,531.51) Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.970077 $9.483855
Investment Manager Fees ($84.83) ($2,710.07) Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $9.836881 $9.836881
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($56,304.67)
Adjustment ($13,083.68) ($13,083.68)
Realized Gain/Loss $179.88 $24,015.29
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($1,046,668.37) $2,504,546.48

Ending Balance $73,227,634.46 $73,227,634.46

Performance Summary:
LOMBARD POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) 3.83% N/A N/A N/A 0.31% 08/19/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org

Page 2 of 3



Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

LOMBARD POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date
IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023
05/12/2023
05/12/2023
05/17/2023
05/24/2023

Settle Date

05/01/2023
05/15/2023
05/15/2023
05/18/2023
05/25/2023

Description

Emerging Market Debt Adjustment
Redemptions

Redemptions

Contribution

Contribution

Amount

(13,083.68)
(570,000.00)
(10,000.00)
105,693.91
17,900.00

Unit Value

9.970077
9.927560
9.927560
9.928079
9.837097

Units

(1,312.2948)
(57,415.9209)
(1,007.2969)
10,645.9578
1,819.6425

Page 3 of 3



