

Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$74,690,460.96	\$70,380,470.55
Contributions	\$123,593.91	\$2,501,597.32
Withdrawals	(\$580,000.00)	(\$2,290,000.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income	\$55,891.23	\$200,498.39
Administrative Expense	(\$1,021.16)	(\$5,891.24)
Investment Expense	(\$1,633.48)	(\$15,531.51)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$84.83)	(\$2,710.07)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$56,304.67)
Adjustment	(\$13,083.68)	(\$13,083.68)
Realized Gain/Loss	\$179.88	\$24,038.00
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$1,046,668.37)	\$2,504,551.37
Ending Balance	\$73,227,634.46	\$73,227,634.46

Performance Summary:

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.84%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.21%	08/01/2022

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers' Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org

LOMBARD POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name: IPOF

IPOPIF Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$74,690,460.96	\$70,379,787.92
Contributions	\$123,593.91	\$2,501,653.46
Withdrawals	(\$580,000.00)	(\$2,290,000.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$654.80
Income	\$55,891.23	\$200,497.68
Administrative Expense	(\$1,021.16)	(\$5,891.24)
Investment Expense	(\$1,633.48)	(\$15,531.51)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$84.83)	(\$2,710.07)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$56,304.67)
Adjustment	(\$13,083.68)	(\$13,083.68)
Realized Gain/Loss	\$179.88	\$24,015.29
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$1,046,668.37)	\$2,504,546.48
Ending Balance	\$73,227,634.46	\$73,227,634.46

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	7,491,462.613	7,421,000.961
Unit Purchases from Additions	12,465.600	256,520.768
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(59,735.513)	(233,329.028)
Ending Units	7,444,192.700	7,444,192.700
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.970077	\$9.483855
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.836881	\$9.836881

Performance Summary:

LOMBARD POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.31%	08/19/2022

Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

LOMBARD POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date	Settle Date	Description	Amount	Unit Value	Units
IPOPIF Pool					
05/01/2023	05/01/2023	Emerging Market Debt Adjustment	(13,083.68)	9.970077	(1,312.2948)
05/12/2023	05/15/2023	Redemptions	(570,000.00)	9.927560	(57,415.9209)
05/12/2023	05/15/2023	Redemptions	(10,000.00)	9.927560	(1,007.2969)
05/17/2023	05/18/2023	Contribution	105,693.91	9.928079	10,645.9578
05/24/2023	05/25/2023	Contribution	17,900.00	9.837097	1,819.6425